Training Guide
EASY 412-DC-... EASY 618-AC-RC
EASY 412-AC-... EASY 620-DC-TC
Control Relay
06/99 AWB 2528-1316 GB
1st published 1998, edition 04/98
2nd published 1999, edition 06/99
see list of revisions on page II

B
Setting the time A clock is only provided in “easy” models with the
type designation “...-C”.
Switch to the Set Clock menu
Setting week days and time
or
EASY 412-... EASY 6...
I12345678
 ######## MO
 #### 14:15
Q1234   STOP
1...5..8....
RE I P
MO 02:00 ST
.2..5..8 RUN
PROGRAM...
RUN
PARAMETER
SET CLOCK..PROGRAM...
RUN
PARAMETER
SET CLOCK..
SET CLOCK
SUMMER TIME
ú í  Move cursor
ÍÚ Change value
Save setting
or
Keep previous value
Exit menu
SET CLOCK
SUMMER TIME
WINTER TIME
DAY  : MO
TIME : 14:15
21
For Immediate Delivery call KMParts.com at (866) 595-9616
Drawing a Circuit with
“easy”
 A
W
B
 2
52
8-
13
16
 G
B
Winter/summer time (DST)
Choose “easy”
operating mode
The two “easy” operating modes are RUN or STOP.
RUN: “easy” processes the circuit diagram.
STOP: Draw the circuit diagram.
The alternating RUN/STOP
menu shows either RUN or
STOP as follows:
STOP mode active: RUN is
shown
RUN mode active: STOP is shown
Selectable startup behaviour
With EASY 412-... units using operating system
V 1.2, EASY 618-... and EASY 620-... it is possible to
select the operating mode to be activated when the
power supply is switched:
Startup in “RUN” mode
or
Startup in “STOP” mode
Retentive actual values
With EASY 412-DC-... using operating system V 1.2,
EASY 620-DC-TC and EASY 618-AC-RC it is
possible to save the actual values of markers and